
SUPER COOLANT LL 
LONG LIFE ANTIFREEZE AND COOLANT 

Product Description 

S-OIL SEVEN SUPER COOLANT LL is the organic acid type of long life antifreeze and coolant with the change

interval of 10 year or 200,000 km. This product is a nitrite-, borate-, phosphate-, silicate- and amine- free 

formulation. This meets the mixed specification of GM 6277M and SSANGYONG motor long life coolant. 

Applications 

 Production line of car maker (SSANGYONG) 

 Industrial cooling system and vessel refrigerator system 

Features and Potential Benefits 

 Superior protection in high operating temperatures 

 Do not cause precipitation by corrosion, mineral deposits and reaction hard water 

 Outstanding hot surface aluminum protection 

 Excellent heat transfer properties 

Freezing Temperature (Mixture Ratio) 

Antifreeze, vol% 

Water, vol% 

Freezing Temp, ℃ 

30 

70 

-16

40 

60 

-26

50 

50 

-37

60 

40 

-52

Typical Properties 

Test Items Unit Properties 

Specific Gravity 

Boiling Point 

Freezing Point 

pH 

Foaming 

20/20℃ 

50 vol% aqueous solution 

30 vol% aqueous solution 

- 

℃ 

℃ 

℃ 

ml 

1.135 

168 

-37

-16

8.2

0

S-OIL CORPORATION

192, Baekbeom-ro, Mapo-gu, 

Seoul, 04196, Korea 

S-OIL SEVEN SUPER COOLANT LL

2019.06.20 

This lubricant used recommended and for the application for which it has been designed does not present any particular risk. 

A material safety data sheet is obtainable via your commercial adviser. 


