S-OIL S-OIL SEVEN SUPER COOLANT LL

Product Description

S-OIL SEVEN SUPER COOLANT LL is the organic acid type of long life antifreeze and coolant with the change interval of 10 year or 200,000 km. This product is a nitrite-, borate-, phosphate-, silicate- and amine- free formulation. This meets the mixed specification of GM 6277M and SSANGYONG motor long life coolant.

Applications

- O Production line of car maker (SSANGYONG)
- O Industrial cooling system and vessel refrigerator system

Features and Potential Benefits

- O Superior protection in high operating temperatures
- O Do not cause precipitation by corrosion, mineral deposits and reaction hard water
- ${\bf O}~$ Outstanding hot surface aluminum protection
- O Excellent heat transfer properties

Freezing Temperature (Mixture Ratio)

Antifreeze, vol%	30	40	50	60
Water, vol%	70	60	50	40
Freezing Temp, ℃	-16	-26	-37	-52

Typical Properties

Test Items		Unit	Properties
Specific Gravity	20/20° ⊂	-	1.135
Boiling Point		°C	168
Freezing Point	50 vol% aqueous solution	°C	-37
	30 vol% aqueous solution	°C	-16
рН			8.2
Foaming		ml	0

S-OIL CORPORATION 192, Baekbeom-ro, Mapo-gu, Seoul, 04196, Korea	S-OIL SEVEN SUPER COOLANT LL 2019.06.20	
--	--	--

This lubricant used recommended and for the application for which it has been designed does not present any particular risk. A material safety data sheet is obtainable via your commercial adviser.